

Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition - 2016

Babu Jagjivan Ram National Foundation, an Autonomous Organization of the Ministry of Social Justice & Empowerment, Govt. of India, 6, Krishna Menon Marg, New Delhi, invites entries for **Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition – 2016** on the following topics from students of recognized Schools and Colleges/ Universities/ Institutions.

Category: Recognized Schools

(Secondary & Senior Secondary School i.e. from class 9 to class 12)

Topic: What Social Equality means to you:- Lessons from the life of Babu Jagjivan Ram (2000 words)

Prizes: The winners will be given the following prizes:

Language	1st Prize	2nd Prize	3rd Prize
Hindi	₹ 25,000/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 10,000/-
English	₹ 25,000/-	₹ 15,000/-	₹ 10,000/-

Medium: **Hindi** or **English**

Terms and Conditions (MUST SEE): The Terms and Conditions of the "Babu Jagjivan Ram all India Essay Competition" may please be seen at www.jagjivanramfoundation.nic.in under Schemes and Programmes.

Entry form & format for bonafide certificate: Entry form & format for Bonafide certificate may be downloaded from the Foundation's website www.jagjivanramfoundation.nic.in

How & Whom to send essay entry: Superscribe the envelope **"Babu Jagjivan Ram All India Essay Competition - 2016"** indicating medium & category and send the Essay by Registered/Speed Post to the <u>following address only</u>:-

Prof. Ripu Sudan Singh, Head, Department of Poltical Science, Babasaheb Bhimrao Ambedkar University (A Central University), Vidya Vihar, Raebareli Road, Lucknow-226025(UP)

Category: Recognized Colleges/Universities/Institutions

Topic: Empowerment of the Scheduled Cast Community:- Contribution of Babu Jagjivan Ram (3500 words)

Prizes: The winners will be given the following prizes:

Language	1st Prize	2nd Prize	3rd Prize
Hindi	₹ 1,00,000/-	₹ 50,000/-	₹ 25,000/-
English	₹ 1,00,000/-	₹ 50,000/-	₹ 25,000/-

Last date for receipt of entries: 21/01/2017



Babu Jagjivan Ram National Foundation

An Autonomous Organization of the Ministry of Social Justice and Empowerment Government of India